
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 473 DANIEL RIBEIRO DA SILVIA M 17 M0099 - GE SAO JOSE DOS 

QUATRO MARCOS
01:44:18.242

2 618 VALDEMAR HOMA M 44 M0099 - GE SAPEZAL 01:48:45.923
3 478 FERNANDO DE OLIVEIRA ALVES M 27 M0099 - GE CACERES 01:51:57.861
4 556 ROGERIO RABELO DE ALMEIDA M 39 M0099 - GE CUIABA 01:51:59.699
5 594 ISAIAS  MARTINS DA COSTA M 50 M0099 - GE VILHENA 01:53:42.112

02/07/2023 - 15:31:29 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  GERAL      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 475 ELBER DA COSTA ESPADA M 19 M0099 - SU VILHENA 01:56:28.454
2 477 EMERSON CEZAR DOS SANTOS M 28 M0099 - SU SAO JOSE DOS 

QUATRO MARCOS
01:57:30.308

3 490 KLEISON DIAS M 27 M0099 - SU VILHENA 02:01:58.850
4 483 JHONATAN THIAGO DA CRUZ TAVARES M 25 M0099 - SU COLORADO DO OESTE 02:02:04.311
5 471 ANDRE DE MOURA E SILVA M 28 M0099 - SU VILHENA 02:03:45.772
6 489 KELVIN DE ASSUNCAO ALMEIDA M 18 M0099 - SU CACERES 02:04:44.444
7 501 VITOR BERNARDES CAPELETTI M 17 M0099 - SU COLORADO DO OESTE 02:05:49.929
8 479 GABRIEL UTZIG RIBEIRO M 17 M0099 - SU CACERES 02:14:10.021
9 484 JOAO RENATO SGURAS CARVALHO 

COELHO
M 16 M0099 - SU PONTES E LACERDA 02:26:20.430

10 468 ADELSON CARLOS DA SILVA M 27 M0099 - SU PONTES E LACERDA 02:48:13.463
11 497 PEDRO HENRIQUE FERRARO SILVA M 19 M0099 - SU PONTES E LACERDA 02:52:38.612

02/07/2023 - 15:32:51 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  SUB 30      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 554 RODRIGO WANDERSON ALMEIDA 

CORTES
M 31 M0099 - MA VILHENA 01:59:42.187

2 552 RENATO DE OLIVEIRA JARISMAR M 34 M0099 - MA COLORADO DO OESTE 02:00:45.579
3 529 JEOVA ALVES DE LIMA JUNIOR M 31 M0099 - MA VILHENA 02:01:59.658
4 510 CELIO DA CONCEICAO M 40 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:02:50.629
5 507 ADRIANO EVANGELISTA  SILVA M 36 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:04:52.669
6 528 JEAN MARCKS DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA DA 

SILVA
M 34 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:07:28.496

7 514 DIOGO SOUZA FONTES DE SALLES 
GRACA

M 34 M0099 - MA CACERES 02:08:20.979

8 533 JULIO CEZAR FERREIRA SOUZA M 32 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:08:56.021
9 647 FERNANDO HENRIQUE DE SOUZA 

CARDOSO
M 36 M0099 - MA COLORADO DO OESTE 02:15:35.925

10 525 GEOVANI ALVES TEIXEIRA M 38 M0099 - MA VILHENA 02:19:24.847
11 518 EVERTON PEREIRA BRITO M 38 M0099 - MA VILHENA 02:20:26.576
12 557 RONALDO M 33 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:23:19.943
13 566 WELITON NOGUEIRA DO NASCIMENTO M 35 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:50:53.495

02/07/2023 - 15:31:43 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  MASTER A      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 620 VANDERLEI AP CATELANI M 43 M0099 - MB VILHENA 02:03:27.239
2 609 RICARDO KEICHI UMETSU M 44 M0099 - MB CACERES 02:03:56.225
3 621 VILSON MOURA DA SILVA M 44 M0099 - MB CACERES 02:04:50.282
4 604 PETERSON DA PAZ M 41 M0099 - MB VILHENA 02:04:58.500
5 602 NILSON CHAVES NERY DE SOUZA M 48 M0099 - MB CACERES 02:26:01.747
6 610 ROBERTO VIEIRA COELHO M 46 M0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:31:46.570
7 575 DOUGLA SIMOES DA SILVA M 46 M0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:32:20.790
8 616 SEDINEI DE ALMEIDA M 44 M0099 - MB SAPEZAL 02:34:59.143

02/07/2023 - 15:31:57 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  MASTER B      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 633 LUIZ VALDEMIR APARECIDO DOS 

SANTOS
M 54 M0099 - MC CHAPADA DOS 

GUIMARAES
01:58:41.296

2 645 VALDIM CARDOZO DO NASCIMENTO M 59 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 02:04:46.530
3 627 ANDRE OVELAR M 53 M0099 - MC CUIABA 02:16:58.678
4 631 JOSE DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA M 52 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 02:34:54.930
5 653 AGUSTINHO AIVI M 61 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 02:35:01.547
6 626 ALEXANDRE AUGUSTO VIEIRA M 54 M0099 - MC CACERES 02:37:33.382
7 652 JOSE PEREIRA M 66 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 03:24:21.810

02/07/2023 - 15:32:20 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  MASTER C      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 516 ENEIAS PAULO DA SILVA M 33 M0099 - PT NOVA LACERDA 02:21:47.240
2 523 FLORISVALDO JOAO NUNES MURTINHO M 35 M0099 - PT NOVA LACERDA 02:29:05.995
3 639 ADRIANO HENRIQUE ASSIS M 23 M0099 - PT NOVA LACERDA 03:43:06.694

02/07/2023 - 15:32:35 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  PRATA DA CASA      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 559 THAIME CRISTINA MENDES BERNARDES F 40 F0099 - GE VILHENA 02:15:55.489
2 508 ALINE PEREIRA DUTTON F 40 F0099 - GE PONTES E LACERDA 02:27:02.319
3 505 YNGRETT SAMARA DOS SANTOS 

BATISTA
F 28 F0099 - GE VILHENA 02:35:03.289

4 572 DANIELE R. AZEVEDO SILVA F 43 F0099 - GE CACERES 02:37:27.319
5 492 LETICIA CHIMENES F 24 F0099 - GE COMODORO 02:55:50.428

02/07/2023 - 15:33:25 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  GERAL      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 651 KATIA SILVA F 30 F0099 - SU ARAPUTANGA 02:56:37.858

02/07/2023 - 15:34:32 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  SUB 30      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 527 GREICY COSTA F 34 F0099 - MA VILHENA 02:56:37.601
2 520 FABIOLA PEREIRA MORAIS F 34 F0099 - MA VILHENA 03:04:37.078
3 546 MIRIAN COSTA MONTEIRO F 32 F0099 - MA NOVA LACERDA 03:07:20.078
4 536 LAURA MARIA PINHEIRO DA COSTA F 40 F0099 - MA SAPEZAL 03:49:31.618

02/07/2023 - 15:33:39 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  MASTER A      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 648 CRISTIANE RENATA DA SILVA F 41 F0099 - MB VILHENA 02:58:02.040
2 593 GISLEI VIANA BORGES MATOS F 45 F0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:59:29.835
3 574 DEBORA FLORENTINO DE OLIVEIRA F 44 F0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:59:31.097
4 589 FRANCIELLE DA COSTA ESPADA F 42 F0099 - MB VILHENA 03:04:37.674
5 614 SANDRA REGINA DA SILVA F 46 F0099 - MB COMODORO 03:08:25.707
6 570 DALMA VIEIRA F 45 F0099 - MB SAPEZAL 03:49:30.208

02/07/2023 - 15:33:57 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  MASTER B      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 642 RUTH SOUZA MENDES F 51 F0099 - MC ARAPUTANGA 03:15:18.803
2 637 MARLUCIA MENDES DA CUNHA F 57 F0099 - MC ARAPUTANGA 03:32:35.934
3 629 EVA APARECIDA DE PAULA SOUZA F 53 F0099 - MC NOVA LACERDA 03:37:16.789

02/07/2023 - 15:34:14 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  MASTER C      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 473 DANIEL RIBEIRO DA SILVIA M 17 M0099 - GE SAO JOSE DOS 

QUATRO MARCOS
01:44:18.242

2 618 VALDEMAR HOMA M 44 M0099 - GE SAPEZAL 01:48:45.923
3 478 FERNANDO DE OLIVEIRA ALVES M 27 M0099 - GE CACERES 01:51:57.861
4 556 ROGERIO RABELO DE ALMEIDA M 39 M0099 - GE CUIABA 01:51:59.699
5 594 ISAIAS  MARTINS DA COSTA M 50 M0099 - GE VILHENA 01:53:42.112
6 475 ELBER DA COSTA ESPADA M 19 M0099 - SU VILHENA 01:56:28.454
7 477 EMERSON CEZAR DOS SANTOS M 28 M0099 - SU SAO JOSE DOS 

QUATRO MARCOS
01:57:30.308

8 633 LUIZ VALDEMIR APARECIDO DOS 
SANTOS

M 54 M0099 - MC CHAPADA DOS 
GUIMARAES

01:58:41.296

9 554 RODRIGO WANDERSON ALMEIDA 
CORTES

M 31 M0099 - MA VILHENA 01:59:42.187

10 552 RENATO DE OLIVEIRA JARISMAR M 34 M0099 - MA COLORADO DO OESTE 02:00:45.579
11 490 KLEISON DIAS M 27 M0099 - SU VILHENA 02:01:58.850
12 529 JEOVA ALVES DE LIMA JUNIOR M 31 M0099 - MA VILHENA 02:01:59.658
13 483 JHONATAN THIAGO DA CRUZ TAVARES M 25 M0099 - SU COLORADO DO OESTE 02:02:04.311
14 510 CELIO DA CONCEICAO M 40 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:02:50.629
15 620 VANDERLEI AP CATELANI M 43 M0099 - MB VILHENA 02:03:27.239
16 471 ANDRE DE MOURA E SILVA M 28 M0099 - SU VILHENA 02:03:45.772
17 609 RICARDO KEICHI UMETSU M 44 M0099 - MB CACERES 02:03:56.225
18 489 KELVIN DE ASSUNCAO ALMEIDA M 18 M0099 - SU CACERES 02:04:44.444
19 645 VALDIM CARDOZO DO NASCIMENTO M 59 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 02:04:46.530
20 621 VILSON MOURA DA SILVA M 44 M0099 - MB CACERES 02:04:50.282
21 507 ADRIANO EVANGELISTA  SILVA M 36 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:04:52.669
22 604 PETERSON DA PAZ M 41 M0099 - MB VILHENA 02:04:58.500
23 501 VITOR BERNARDES CAPELETTI M 17 M0099 - SU COLORADO DO OESTE 02:05:49.929
24 528 JEAN MARCKS DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA DA 

SILVA
M 34 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:07:28.496

25 514 DIOGO SOUZA FONTES DE SALLES 
GRACA

M 34 M0099 - MA CACERES 02:08:20.979

26 533 JULIO CEZAR FERREIRA SOUZA M 32 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:08:56.021
27 479 GABRIEL UTZIG RIBEIRO M 17 M0099 - SU CACERES 02:14:10.021
28 647 FERNANDO HENRIQUE DE SOUZA 

CARDOSO
M 36 M0099 - MA COLORADO DO OESTE 02:15:35.925

29 559 THAIME CRISTINA MENDES BERNARDES F 40 F0099 - GE VILHENA 02:15:55.489
30 627 ANDRE OVELAR M 53 M0099 - MC CUIABA 02:16:58.678
31 525 GEOVANI ALVES TEIXEIRA M 38 M0099 - MA VILHENA 02:19:24.847
32 518 EVERTON PEREIRA BRITO M 38 M0099 - MA VILHENA 02:20:26.576
33 516 ENEIAS PAULO DA SILVA M 33 M0099 - PT NOVA LACERDA 02:21:47.240
34 557 RONALDO M 33 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:23:19.943

02/07/2023 - 15:37:13 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  GERAL MASTER A MASTER B MASTER C PRATA DA CASA SUB 30      



35 602 NILSON CHAVES NERY DE SOUZA M 48 M0099 - MB CACERES 02:26:01.747
36 484 JOAO RENATO SGURAS CARVALHO 

COELHO
M 16 M0099 - SU PONTES E LACERDA 02:26:20.430

37 508 ALINE PEREIRA DUTTON F 40 F0099 - GE PONTES E LACERDA 02:27:02.319
38 523 FLORISVALDO JOAO NUNES MURTINHO M 35 M0099 - PT NOVA LACERDA 02:29:05.995
39 610 ROBERTO VIEIRA COELHO M 46 M0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:31:46.570
40 575 DOUGLA SIMOES DA SILVA M 46 M0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:32:20.790
41 631 JOSE DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA M 52 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 02:34:54.930
42 616 SEDINEI DE ALMEIDA M 44 M0099 - MB SAPEZAL 02:34:59.143
43 653 AGUSTINHO AIVI M 61 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 02:35:01.547
44 505 YNGRETT SAMARA DOS SANTOS 

BATISTA
F 28 F0099 - GE VILHENA 02:35:03.289

45 572 DANIELE R. AZEVEDO SILVA F 43 F0099 - GE CACERES 02:37:27.319
46 626 ALEXANDRE AUGUSTO VIEIRA M 54 M0099 - MC CACERES 02:37:33.382
47 468 ADELSON CARLOS DA SILVA M 27 M0099 - SU PONTES E LACERDA 02:48:13.463
48 566 WELITON NOGUEIRA DO NASCIMENTO M 35 M0099 - MA PONTES E LACERDA 02:50:53.495
49 497 PEDRO HENRIQUE FERRARO SILVA M 19 M0099 - SU PONTES E LACERDA 02:52:38.612
50 492 LETICIA CHIMENES F 24 F0099 - GE COMODORO 02:55:50.428
51 527 GREICY COSTA F 34 F0099 - MA VILHENA 02:56:37.601
52 651 KATIA SILVA F 30 F0099 - SU ARAPUTANGA 02:56:37.858
53 648 CRISTIANE RENATA DA SILVA F 41 F0099 - MB VILHENA 02:58:02.040
54 593 GISLEI VIANA BORGES MATOS F 45 F0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:59:29.835
55 574 DEBORA FLORENTINO DE OLIVEIRA F 44 F0099 - MB PONTES E LACERDA 02:59:31.097
56 520 FABIOLA PEREIRA MORAIS F 34 F0099 - MA VILHENA 03:04:37.078
57 589 FRANCIELLE DA COSTA ESPADA F 42 F0099 - MB VILHENA 03:04:37.674
58 546 MIRIAN COSTA MONTEIRO F 32 F0099 - MA NOVA LACERDA 03:07:20.078
59 614 SANDRA REGINA DA SILVA F 46 F0099 - MB COMODORO 03:08:25.707
60 642 RUTH SOUZA MENDES F 51 F0099 - MC ARAPUTANGA 03:15:18.803
61 652 JOSE PEREIRA M 66 M0099 - MC PONTES E LACERDA 03:24:21.810
62 637 MARLUCIA MENDES DA CUNHA F 57 F0099 - MC ARAPUTANGA 03:32:35.934
63 629 EVA APARECIDA DE PAULA SOUZA F 53 F0099 - MC NOVA LACERDA 03:37:16.789
64 639 ADRIANO HENRIQUE ASSIS M 23 M0099 - PT NOVA LACERDA 03:43:06.694
65 570 DALMA VIEIRA F 45 F0099 - MB SAPEZAL 03:49:30.208
66 536 LAURA MARIA PINHEIRO DA COSTA F 40 F0099 - MA SAPEZAL 03:49:31.618

02/07/2023 - 15:37:13 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  GERAL MASTER A MASTER B MASTER C PRATA DA CASA SUB 30      



02/07/2023 - 15:37:13 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  GERAL MASTER A MASTER B MASTER C PRATA DA CASA SUB 30      



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 458 ROBERTO CARLOS DIAS SERVINO M 38 M0099 - CI COMODORO 00:49:42.305
2 452 NILSON FELIPE TOSTES CORREA M 28 M0099 - CI COMODORO 01:07:36.789

02/07/2023 - 15:31:09 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  CICLOTURISMO      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 448 LEANESSA SAMPAIO DA SILVA F 24 F0099 - CI COMODORO 00:49:42.207
2 457 RENATA CRISTIANE S. CARVALHO 

COELHO
F 41 F0099 - CI PONTES E LACERDA 00:55:25.053

3 463 SIMONE APARECIDA DE SOUSA F 50 F0099 - CI NOVA LACERDA 01:00:27.579
4 445 KIMBERLLYS BEATRIZ F. TOSTES CORREA F 25 F0099 - CI COMODORO 01:07:36.422
5 462 RUBIANE ESTER SOUSA LENK F 41 F0099 - CI PONTES E LACERDA 01:47:31.822

02/07/2023 - 15:33:08 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  CICLOTURISMO      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 448 LEANESSA SAMPAIO DA SILVA F 24 F0099 - CI COMODORO 00:49:42.207
2 458 ROBERTO CARLOS DIAS SERVINO M 38 M0099 - CI COMODORO 00:49:42.305
3 457 RENATA CRISTIANE S. CARVALHO 

COELHO
F 41 F0099 - CI PONTES E LACERDA 00:55:25.053

4 463 SIMONE APARECIDA DE SOUSA F 50 F0099 - CI NOVA LACERDA 01:00:27.579
5 445 KIMBERLLYS BEATRIZ F. TOSTES CORREA F 25 F0099 - CI COMODORO 01:07:36.422
6 452 NILSON FELIPE TOSTES CORREA M 28 M0099 - CI COMODORO 01:07:36.789
7 462 RUBIANE ESTER SOUSA LENK F 41 F0099 - CI PONTES E LACERDA 01:47:31.822

02/07/2023 - 15:38:15 AGITO ESPORTES CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

1º DESAFIO CASCATA UIRAPURU XCM

XCM  CICLOTURISMO      


